
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2012

3rd QUARTER OF 2012
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

                   

Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

7/31/2012 AR Service 

Commission/DHS Division 

of Community Service & 

Nonprofit Support

Arkansas Service Commission - Formula. 

AmeriCorps formula funds address educational, 

environmental and other human needs in the 

state of Arkansas.

Statewide Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$1,432,213

$0

$0

$1,432,213

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/11/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

FY12 NEHRP Earthquake Assistant Grant. Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$40,000

$40,000

$0

$80,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/14/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

FY 2013 Brownfields State Assistance Agreement Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$320,000

$0

$0

$320,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/24/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund 

FY13

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$778,093

$0

$86,455

$864,548

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/24/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Underground Storage Tanks FY13 Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$504,469

$0

$168,156

$672,625

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/2/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

These mini grants are given to jurisdictions that 

are ineligible for the direct grant to DOJ or more 

than $10,000

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$2,265,856

$0

$0

$2,265,856

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/2/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State 

Prisoners

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$111,956

$0

$37,319

$149,275

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/7/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Expansion of the Systems Training and Outreach 

Program (STOP) that supports program 

sustainability in driving calls to Quitline.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$264,440

$0

$0

$264,440

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/21/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Parks & Tourism

The Arkansas Dept. of Parks and Tourism, State 

Parks Division, will conduct research and collect 

information to develop a Statewide 

Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan for 2014 

through 2018.

Statewide Department of 

Interior/National Park 

Service

$45,425

$45,425

$0

$90,850

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/21/2012 Arkansas Natural Heritage 

Commission

Devil's Eyebrow Natural Area Development Benton County, 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of the 

Interior/National Park 

Service

$230,115

$0

$230,115

$460,230

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/14/2012 Arkansas State Crime 

Laboratory

FY 2012 DNA Backlog Reduction Program Statewide and 

Nationwide

U.S. Department of 

Justice

$882,246

$0

$0

$882,246

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/20/2012 Arkansas State Plant Board Thousand Cankers Disease Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$16,840

$0

$0

$16,840

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/22/2012 Arkansas State Plant Board Honeybee Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$12,000

$0

$0

$12,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/18/2012 Arkansas State Plant Board Forest Pest Outreach Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$37,000

$0

$0

$37,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/18/2012 Arkansas State Police Implementation of 2005 CDL Model Skills Tests Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$195,252

$0

$0

$195,252

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/18/2012 Arkansas State Police Commercial Driver License Testing Equipment 

Replacement

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$209,720

$0

$0

$209,720

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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