ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2012

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

3rd QUARTER OF 2012

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
7/31/2012	AR ServiceArkansas Service Commission - Formula.StatewideCorporation forCommission/DHS DivisionAmeriCorps formula funds address educational,National andof Community Service &environmental and other human needs in theCommunity Service	Arkansas Service Commission - Formula.	Statewide	Corporation for	Federal	\$1,432,213
		National and Community Service	State In-Kind	\$0		
	Nonprofit Support	state of Arkansas.		community service	State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,432,213
10/11/2012	Arkansas Department of	FY12 NEHRP Earthquake Assistant Grant.	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$40,000
	Emergency Management				State In-Kind	\$40,000
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$80,000
9/14/2012	Arkansas Department of	FY 2013 Brownfields State Assistance Agreement	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$320,000
	Environmental Quality				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$320,000
9/24/2012	Arkansas Department of	Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$778,093
	Environmental Quality	FY13		Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$86,455
					Total	\$864,548
	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Underground Storage Tanks FY13	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$504,469
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$168,156
					Total	\$672,625

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
8/2/2012	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	These mini grants are given to jurisdictions that are ineligible for the direct grant to DOJ or more than \$10,000	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$2,265,856
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$2,265,856
	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State Prisoners	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$111,956
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$37,319
					Total	\$149,275
8/7/2012 Arkansas De Health	Arkansas Department of Health	Expansion of the Systems Training and Outreach Program (STOP) that supports program sustainability in driving calls to Quitline.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$264,440
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$264,440
8/21/2012	Arkansas Department of Parks & Tourism	The Arkansas Dept. of Parks and Tourism, State Parks Division, will conduct research and collect information to develop a Statewide Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan for 2014 through 2018.	Statewide	Department of Interior/National Park Service	Federal	\$45,425
					State In-Kind	\$45,425
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$90,850
8/21/2012	Arkansas Natural Heritage Commission	Devil's Eyebrow Natural Area Development	Benton County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of the Interior/National Park Service	Federal	\$230,115
C					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$230,115
					Total	\$460,230
8/14/2012	Arkansas State Crime	FY 2012 DNA Backlog Reduction Program	Statewide and Nationwide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$882,246
	Laboratory				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$882,246
8/20/2012	Arkansas State Plant Board	Thousand Cankers Disease Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$16,840
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$16,840

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
8/22/2012	Arkansas State Plant Board	Honeybee Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$12,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$12,000
9/18/2012	Arkansas State Plant Board	Forest Pest Outreach Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$37,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$37,000
9/18/2012	Arkansas State Police	Implementation of 2005 CDL Model Skills Tests	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$195,252
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$195,252
9/18/2012	Arkansas State Police	Commercial Driver License Testing Equipment Replacement	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$209,720
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$209,720

---- END OF RECORDS ----